CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
September 15, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

University of Virginia
Introduction to Rare Book Librarians
Charlottesville, Virginia

Worthington & Greene County Libraries
Know it Now 24x7 Training
Worthington & Xenia, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
New Orleans, Louisiana

American Library Association
Annual Conference
New Orleans, Louisiana

American Library Association
Annual Conference
New Orleans, Louisiana

Nance College of Business Administration

Global Gateway Series Seminar
Beachwood, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
New Orleans, Louisiana

American Library Association
Annual Conference
New Orleans, Louisiana

American Library Association
Annual Conference
New Orleans, Louisiana

Total

DATE

71311 - 7/8/11

712111 - 7722111

6/24/11 - 6/28/11

6/23/11 - 6/126/11

6/24/11 - 8/127/11

6/24/2011

6/24/11 - 6/28/11

6/24/11 - 6/27/11

6/23/11 - 6/28/11

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Kelly Ross Brown

Don Boozer

Don Boozer

Thomas Corrigan

Elizabeth Gaughan

Maureen Mullin

Mercier Rohinson

Felton Thomas

Ginaya Willoughby

AMOUNT

1,864.16

367.08

1,695.25

191.38

842.83

15.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

1,162.18

$8,537.88



FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

SUMMARY
JULY

$4,611.39
0.00
1,864.16
0.00
2,062.33

$8,537.88

YEAR TO DATE

$24,869.93
0.00
5,951.12
0.00
4,487.42

$35,308.47



