CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee September 15, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
University of Virginia Introduction to Rare Book Librarians Charlottesville, Virginia	7/3/11 - 7/8/11	Kelly Ross Brown	1,864.16
Worthington & Greene County Libraries Know it Now 24x7 Training Worthington & Xenia, Ohio	7/21/11 - 7/22/11	Don Boozer	367.08
American Library Association Annual Conference New Orleans, Louisiana	6/24/11 - 6/28/11	Don Boozer	1,695.25
American Library Association Annual Conference New Orleans, Louisiana	6/23/11 - 6/26/11	Thomas Corrigan	191.38
American Library Association Annual Conference New Orleans, Louisiana	6/24/11 - 6/27/11	Elizabeth Gaughan	842.83
Nance College of Business Administration Global Gateway Series Seminar Beachwood, Ohio	6/24/2011	Maureen Mullin	15.00
American Library Association Annual Conference New Orleans, Louisiana	6/24/11 - 6/28/11	Mercier Robinson	1,200.00
American Library Association Annual Conference New Orleans, Louisiana	6/24/11 - 6/27/11	Felton Thomas	1,200.00
American Library Association Annual Conference New Orleans, Louisiana	6/23/11 - 6/28/11	Ginaya Willoughby	1,162.18
Total			\$8,537.88

SUMMARY

FUND	JULY	YEAR TO DATE	
General	\$4,611.39	\$24,869.93	
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00	
Lockwood Thompson	1,864.16	5,951.12	
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00	
LSTA - Know it Know	2,062.33	4,487.42	
TOTAL	\$8,537.88	\$35,308.47	